by the City for a consultant to assist the City with the review of the City’s business-

development/retention programs and to aid in the processing of loan applications to aid small 

businesses in the community; and  

WHEREAS, the program budget for this Small Business Support Program equals the sum 

of Seven Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($725,000.00) in regular and COVID-related 

Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) funding; and  

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Department of Planning and Development have determined 

that Economic and Community Development Institute (“ECDI”) is best qualified to perform the

[...]

may be extended for a period of time not to exceed one additional year with the consent of ECDI 

and the Mayor. Total compensation to ECDI shall equal the sum of Ten Percent (10%) of the loans 

made under the Small Business Support Program, and shall not in any event exceed the sum of 

Seventy-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($72,500.00).  The agreement shall contain such 

other terms as recommended by the Mayor and Director of Law and shall be approved as to form 

by the Director of Law.                                               

SECTION 2.  Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing the